
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3899
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS IN HARYANA
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct new flyovers over the railway lines in the big cities of Haryana during 2000-2001 and 2001-02 ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3899 BY SHRI AJAY SINGH
CHAUTALA IN LOK SABHA ON 17.08.2000 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS IN HARYANA

S.No NAME OF WORK & LOCATION      STATUS
APPROVED WORKS

1 ROB in lieu of level crossing No. 32/B at Mandi-Dabwali Work of State Govt. (PWD) not yet sanctioned by
         MOST. Work pended by State Govt. for the present.
2 ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 71/B at Karnal   Haryana Govt. has dropped this work for
 on Karnal-Katchua Road      the present

3 ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 575/A at Ballabgarh. 70% work on bridge proper and 50% on approaches have been completed. State Govt. has not yet
         accepted revised estimate which is pending
         with them.

4 ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 577/A at Faridabad This work is being executed on BOT basis and is in advance stage of completion.

5 ROB at Baval near Rewari at Km. 13/6-7 in lieu    Work is being executed on BOT scheme.  Work
 of Level crossing No. 68 on Jaipur-Rewari section. is in progress and is in advanced stage of completion

6 Widening of ROB on Ambala-Saharanpur line at Km. 261/9-10 Work completed
7 New ROB on Ambala-Kalka line at Km. 203/1-2   Work in progress and likely to be completed
         during current financial year subject to
         depositing of balance amount of Rs. 4.5 crores
         by Haryana Govt.

8 New ROB in lieu of Level crossing on Ambala-Kalka   Work completed.
 line at Km. 203/3-4.


WORKS IN PLANNING STAGE

1 ROB in lieu of level crossing No. 89-B Near                     Work feasible on cost sharing basis.  State
 Hissar in Rewari-Hissar Section at Km.137/3-4.   Govt. has been asked to fulfill the
         pre-requisites required under extant rules.

2 Connection of Military bridge from NH-1 with    Proposed as a deposit work of PWD/Haryana.
 existing ROB at Ambala Cantt. At Km. 200.6 in    Revised General Arrangement Drawing being
 connection with 4 lanning of NH-1.    prepared.

3 RUB near level crossing No. 98-A C at Km. 179/19-21   Proposal has been found feasible on deposit
 on Delhi-Ambala Section. (Near Markanda River)   terms. State Govt has not yet furnished
         firm proposal.

4 Additional 2 lane ROB along the existing ROB at Kurukshetra Work planned under BOT scheme.Profile sketch and abstract estimate have been sent to State Govt. for acceptance.

5 ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 58/A on    Work planned under BOT scheme.  Profile sketch
 Delhi-Jaipur section at Rewari.     and abstract estimate have been sent to State
         Govt. for acceptance.

6 ROB at Allavatpur near Palwal in lieu of Level    State Govt. has proposed taking up this work
 crossing No. 565/B.      under BOT scheme. They have been asked to
         deposit centage charges.
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